
 
Lots 401 - 410

Lot #401: American School (20th C.): Two 
Landscapes  
Oil on wood panel, signed and dated 1968 lower 
right, framed; 7 3/4 x 9 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #402: 20th C. School: Seated Figure and 
Two Figure Groups  
Terracotta; 6 1/4 to 8 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #403: Manner of Auguste Rodin: 
"Cambodian Dancer"  
Pencil and watercolor on paper, signed lower 
right, matted and framed; 14 3/4 x 11 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #404: Continental School: Floral Still 
Life  
Oil on academy board, unsigned, 28 1/2 x 19 1/2 
in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #405: Howard E. Smith: Coastal Scene 
with Figures  
Watercolor on paper, signed lower left, framed; 
18 1/2 x 24 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #406: Attributed to Erastus Field: 
Portrait of a Lady (Near the Family Plot)  
Oil on canvas, 30 x 24 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #407: After Giambologna: Pair of 
Figures of Mercury and Fortuna  
Patinated metal, on marble pedestals, figure of 
Mercury stamped Tiffany & Co.; 35 3/4 in., 7 
1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #408: German School: "Seiner Goliebten 
Ida W 1888"  
Print, initialed W.F. and dated 1882, framed; 17 
x 11 1/4 in. (frame).  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #409: Peter Scott (1909-1989): Flying 
Geese  
Oil on canvas, signed lower right; 18 x 15 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #410: After Raphael: "Curing the 
Cripple"  
Aquatint, matted; 11 3/4 x 18 1/2 in. (sight) 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 75.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/401-500/406.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/401-500/407.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/401-500/408.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/401-500/409.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/401-500/410.htm


 
Lots 411 - 420

Lot #411: European School: Portrait 
of a Matador  
Oil on wood panel, signed lower left, 
framed; 45 1/2 x 31 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #412: 20th C. School: Three 
Figures  
Terracotta; 10 to 11 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #413: After Owen Jones: Four 
Plates from "Grammar of Ornament"  
Offset color lithographs, matted and 
framed; 21 1/8 x 13 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #414: Claude Cambour (French, 
b. 1940): Landscape with River and 
Allé of Trees  
Oil on canvas, signed lower right, 
framed; 13 1/4 x 16 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #415: After César Daly: Four 
Plates from "L'Architecture Privée au 
XIXme Siècle"  
Offset color lithographs, matted and 
framed; 23 x 16 1/8 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #416: Manner of Simon-Louis 
Boizot: Bust of a High Priest  
Terracotta, on carved, painted and parcel-
gilt socle; 10 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #417: Four Framed Prints  
Photomechanical reproductions; largest 
18 x 22 in. (frame).  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #418: Manner of David Burliuk: 
Abstract Composition  
Oil on wood panel, signer lower left, 
framed; 13 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #419: After Edouard Vuillard: 
"Jeux d'Enfants"  
Color print, matted and framed; 13 1/4 x 
19 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #420: Continental School: Still 
Life with Urn of Flowers on Marble 
Shelf  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 30 x 48 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 421 - 430

Lot #421: French Terracotta 
Figure Group with Two Putti  
10 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #422: European School: 
Portrait of a Woman in 
Elizabethan Costume  
Color print, matted and framed; 10 
3/4 x 7 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #423: European School: 
Landscape with Cows  
Oil on canvas, signed lower left, 
framed; 12 x 9 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #424: English School: Four 
Sporting Scenes  
Hand-colored aquatints, framed; 
28 1/2 x 49 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #425: European School: 
Landscape with Trees  
Oil on artistsboard, framed; 14 x 
10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #426: 20th C. School: 
Kneeling Female Figure and 
Figure with Horse  
Terracotta; 9 and 9 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #427: Italian School: Two 
Views of Roman Ruins  
Reproduction prints, matted and 
framed; 18 3/4 x 23 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #428: European School: 
Landscape with Figure  
Oil on canvas, signed indistinctly 
lower left, framed; 12 x 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #429: Three Framed 
Botanical Prints  
Photomechanical reproductions; 
largest 15 1/2 x 12 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 15.00 - $ 25.00

Lot #430: American School 
(19th C.): Farm Scene  
Oil on academy board, initialed 
and dated 1888 lower left, framed; 
13 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 431 - 440

Lot #431: English School: "The Birth Day Team"  
Hand-colored aquatint, matted and framed. Together with a 
framed print, "Coronation Cup 1987;" "The Birth Day 
Team" 12 x 21 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #432: Brenetta Herrman Crawford (American, 1875-
1956): Portrait of Dr. Otis H. Bradley  
Oil on canvas, signed lower right, framed; 36 x 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #433: Manner of Auguste Rodin: Male Torso  
Bronze, on marble base; 5 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #434: After George Wright: Four Hunt Scenes  
Color prints, matted and framed; 7 1/2 x 10 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #435: After Lamogne: "Floridae Americae 
Provinciae...  
Hand-colored engraved map; flanked by two crowned 
armorials, later frame; 14 3/4 x 18 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #436: Jeanette Loop (American, 1840-1909): 
Portrait of Martha E. Kemp  
Oil on canvas, signed lower right, signed on verso "Mrs. 
Henry A. Loop A.N.A./Saratoga Springs 1923," framed; 42 
1/4 x 32 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #437: American School (19th C.): "Wagon Train"  
Engraving, matted; 6 1/8 x 8 5/8 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #438: European School: Italian Landscape with 
Villas, Churches and Ruins  
Engraving, matted and framed; 45 1/2 x 32 1/2 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #439: European School: Seated Pope and Two 
Figures  
Hand-colored engravings, matted and framed; 6 x 3 3/4 in. 
and 5 1/2 x 3 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #440: David Cunningham Lithgow (American, 1868-
1958): Portrait of Mrs. John C. Smock  
Oil on canvas, signer lower left and dated 1923, framed; 44 
1/2 x 23 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 441 - 450

Lot #441: Dutch Engraving 
"Oversized Stamp"  
1 3/4 x 1 1/2 in. (sight), 7 x 10 in. 
(framed). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #442: French School (19th 
C.): Place de la Concorde  
Hand-colored lithograph, framed. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #443: English School: "A 
Hunting Phaeton - A Party 
Going to Cover"  
Reproduction print, framed; 17 3/4 
x 21 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #444: English School: "Sow 
and Pigs"  
Hand-colored aquatint, matted and 
framed; 12 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #445: 20th C. School: Three 
Figure Groups  
Terracotta; 9 to 11 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #446: 20th C. School: 
"Three Rascals"  
Reproduction print, matted and 
framed; 10 x 13 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #447: After E. Grant: "The 
Melton Breakfast"  
Color mezzotint, matted and 
framed; 18 x 28 in. (image). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #448: Turkish Saffron-
Ground Rug with Cafe-Au-Lait 
Central Bar  
Approx. 3 ft. 4 in. x 4 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #449: Needlework Carpet  
7 ft. 7 in. x 4 ft. 1 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #450: Kilim with Latched 
Hexagonal Medallions 
11 ft. 11 in. x 5 ft. 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 451 - 460

Lot #451: Heriz with Red 
Ground 
Approx. 11 ft. 9 in. x 8 ft. 
10 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 
700.00

Lot #452: Needlework 
Carpet with Black Ground 
13 ft. 4 in. x 9 ft. 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 
400.00

Lot #453: Persian Design 
Carpet with Ivory Ground 
13 ft. 6 in. x 11 ft. 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 
800.00

Lot #454: Kashan with 
Wine Red Ground 
17 ft. 4 in. x 12 ft. 1 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 
1200.00

END OF AUCTION  
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